

## Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho 25<sup>th</sup> Microbrew Fest

Saturday, 06/06/2020/ Manzanita Place, Chico

## AGREEMENT FOR VENDOR SPACE

Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho P.O.Box 9170 Chico, CA 95927 Sibidwellrancho@soroptimist.net

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between\_\_\_\_\_ International of Bidwell Rancho and Soroptimist

1. SI Bidwell Rancho grants the Vendor the right to use space in which the Vendor agrees to sell and or exhibit only the following: \_\_\_\_\_

2. SI Bidwell Rancho reserves the right to assign all spaces in order to maintain properly the integrity and purpose of the event. All spaces are pre-assigned.

4. Vendor agrees to provide own tables, chairs, tents and may need to provide own power with an approved generator should shore power be unavailable.

5. The Vendor shall pay to SI Bidwell Rancho or the use of such space the sum of \$150 payable in advance to SI Bidwell Rancho

6. The Vendor shall provide evidence of Insurance to SI Bidwell Rancho

7. SI Bidwell Rancho reserves the right to permit only those products described in the contract and to prohibit any items, conduct, printed matter, advertising, souvenirs, and emblems presented by any Vendor and or their employees upon the premises that may negatively affect the event. SI Bidwell Rancho reserves the right to require removal of any items that are not described above or do not meet the commercial limitations addressed above.

8. The Vendor agrees that he/she has read this agreement, the conditions, rules and regulations, and understands that they apply, unless amended by mutual consent in writing by the Vendor and SI Bidwell Rancho.

9. The Microbrew Fest is open from 2:00 AM to 6:00 PM on Saturday, June 6th, 2020. Set up can begin at 12:00pm on the day of the event. All packing, cases, crates, and debris of any kind must be removed from the Vendor space by 7:00PM on day of event. Please let us know your intended set up time one week prior to event. Cell/text (set up/day of event)

10. All spaces must be open and staffed during the hours of the event.

10. This agreement is not binding between the Vendor or SI Bidwell Rancho until it has been signed by a representative of the Organization and the Vendor has paid in full for the use of the described space.

Vendor name to be used in show advertising (if different from that above)

Name and Title	
_	

Please provide the following for event information:

EXAMPLE:

S

Vendor (ADDRESS) 800-723-6500/ email address	-		
Vendor Representative	Date_		
Authorized Signature			
Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho		Date	
Authorized Signat	ure		